No variable specified
Boil water advisory in effect for the Mount Royal Drive area
by Staff Reports
January 08, 2014 04:30 PM | 1574 views | 0 0 comments | 19 19 recommendations | email to a friend | print
The DeKalb County Watershed Division is issuing a boil water advisory for 1777 NE Expressway, Mount Royal Drive and Oak Lane.

Watershed crews are making a repair on a 16-inch main and have isolated the line to complete the repair. The Georgia Environmental Protection Division regulations require a minimum of 20 PSI in the system at all times. When a low pressure event occurs a potential health hazard may exist in those areas of lowered pressure from backflow and/or back-siphonage of water into the water distribution system.

In an abundance of caution for our citizens and to protect the public from any potential health hazards, residents in the affected area are being asked to boil water for at least one minute after water comes to a rolling boil prior to drinking, cooking or preparing baby food.

This advisory is expected to be in place at least until Saturday, Jan. 11, or until further notice. The county will continue to send updates as information becomes available.

The DeKalb County Health Department is aware of the situation and will work with DeKalb County government to notify area hospitals, restaurants and the business community.

Information: DeKalb County Watershed Department, (770) 270-6243.

Comments
(0)
Comments-icon Post a Comment
No Comments Yet
*We welcome your comments on the stories and issues of the day and seek to provide a forum for the community to voice opinions. All comments are subject to moderator approval before being made visible on the website but are not edited. The use of profanity, obscene and vulgar language, hate speech, and racial slurs is strictly prohibited. Advertisements, promotions, spam, and links to outside websites will also be rejected. Please read our terms of service for full guides